
Willis JH Athletic Parent Meeting
2023-2024



Introductions
Jason Glenn - Executive Director of Athletics and Fine Arts (jglenn@willisisd.org)
Stephanie Shelly - Assistant Athletic Director (sshelly@willisisd.org)

Michael Calais - Boys Coordinator at Brabham MS 
Raelyn Norvell - Girls Coordinator at Brabham MS 

Travis Elkins - Boys Coordinator at Lynn Lucas MS 
Lyndsey Meier - Girls Coordinator at Lynn Lucas MS 



Brabham Coaches
Boys

● Michael Calais (mcalais@willisisd.org) 
● Michael Schroeder (mschroeder@willisisd.org)
● Brian McCurdy (bmccurdy@willisisd.org) 
● Matthew Williams (mwilliams@willisisd.org) 
● Larry Hamilton (lhamilton@willisisd.org) 
● Randall Stewart (rstewart@willisisd.org) 

Girls

● Raelyn Norvell (rnorvell@willisisd.org) 
● Kayla Jenkins (kjenkins@willisisd.org) 
● Kimberly Brown (kibrown@willisisd.org)
● Lacy Breland (lbreland@willisisd.org) 
● Whitney Terry (wterry@willisisd.org) 
● Veronica Hoelscher (vhoelscher@willisisd.org) 

Boys

● Travis Elkins (telkins@willisisd.org) 
● Marcos Garza (mgarza@willisisd.org) 
● Brian Blake (bblake@willisisd.org) 
● BJ York (lyork@willisisd.org) 
● Benny McHenry (bmchenry@willisisd.org) 

Girls

● Lyndsey Meier (lmeier@willisisd.org)
● Denisha Mickens (dmickens@willisisd.org)
● DeSeanna Murphy (dmurphy@willisisd.org)
● Brian Blake (bblake@willisisd.org)
● Brian Wright (bwright@willisisd.org) 

Lynn Lucas Coaches
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Athletic Fees 

● Every schools program requires a $50 athletic fee. This will cover the cost of 1 pair 
of athletic shorts, 1 athletic shirt (both to be worn during the athletic period and 
practices) and 1 game day shirt or polo (to be worn on game days). 

● Find your schools coordinator at the conclusion of this meeting for ways to pay. 



Overview of the program

● Mission & Vision Statement
● Code of Conduct



Discipline

● Possession/use of illegal substances
- 30 day suspension



Discipline

● Social media/cell phones



Discipline

● Tiers of offenses/consequences





Discipline

● Missed practices/games
- 50% rule



Sport/# of missed 
practices

1 2 3 Missed Game/meet

Cross Country The athletes that show up the most AND have the best times will be entered into the 
meets each week. 

Miss the next meet

Football Sit 1st quarter Sit 1st half Sit 3 quarters Miss half the next game

Volleyball Sit 1st set Sit 1st set + 15 pts Sit entire game Miss the next game

Basketball Set 1st period Sit 1st half Sit 3 periods Miss the next game

Track The athletes that show up the most AND have the best times will be entered into the 
meets each week. 

Miss the next meet

Tennis Sit 1 match Sit meet Sit meet Miss the next meet

Soccer 10 minutes 1st half Miss the game Miss the next game

Golf Missed practices and tournament consequences will be at the discretion of the coach. 

Consequences of missed unexcused absences:



Discipline

● ISS/OSS/DAEP



Communication

● 24 hour rule



Communication

● Chain of command



Communication

● Doctorʼs note vs. parent note
● Go see the trainer! 

- Parent must accompany athlete, they are open at 6:30 am and are located in 
the high school athletics wing/hallway



Communication

● SportsYou
- QR code/sign ups for SportsYou are available at the end of this meeting. 



Physicals and Rankone

● A completed and cleared physical is required to be in the athletic period and to try 
out for any UIL athletic activities. 

● Audit date: 



Academics and UIL Eligibility

● No pass/no play
● Grades/tutorials

- 70 or above is passing
- Athletic grade = participation and dressing out
- NO JEWELRY



Reporting injury/illness

● Go see the trainer! 
- Parent must accompany athlete, they are open at 6:30 am and are located in 

the high school athletics wing/hallway. 



Bus Travel

● All athletes will ride the bus to sporting events. You are expected to ride the bus to 
AND from games if you are in football, volleyball, basketball, or soccer. 



Locker Room Expectations

● YOU are responsible for YOUR stuff.



Football

● First day of practice will be the first day of school. 
● We will be practicing the first 3 days with just helmets. 
● Any players that donʼt get their gear on this week will receive it on the first day of 

practice. 
● Gear will not be issued until physical is completed.



Volleyball Tryouts

● Aug 16th - 18th
● 8th Grade check in at 6 am
● 7th Grade check in at 3:15 pm, pick up at 5. 
● Results posted on our website (first cut on Thursday, team selection on Friday).  



Cross Country

● Please see your schoolʼs coach for more information. 



THANK YOU FOR 
COMING!!

Please find your program/school 
table when exiting.

Please make sure you take care of 
these items: 

1. Sign and return athletic 
handbook acknowledgement 
form AND 

2. Transportation and consent form. 
3. Pay $50 athletic fee. 
4. Complete physical and rankone!


